
El Paso, TX

Legislation Text

300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TX

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 2
Airport, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-7301

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

A Resolution to authorize the City Manager to sign a First Amendment to Air Cargo Center Agreement (“First
Amendment”) with an effective date of November 9, 2021, by and between the City of El Paso (“Lessor”) and
DHL Express (USA), Inc. (“Lessee”) to add the following described property:

That certain office and warehouse space containing approximately 12,325 square feet, more or less, in total as
shown on Exhibit “C” to said First Amendment, known as the Air Cargo Center, 301 George Perry Blvd., Suite
H, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, together with portions of the loading dock and vehicle parking space,
ground service equipment parking and the non-exclusive use of the roadway in front of the Air Cargo Center,
all as set forth therein.

That the First Amendment shall identify Lessor Additional Improvements and the rental rates for Suite H.

The term of this lease is five (5) years with one (1) year and three (3) months remaining plus one (1) option to
extend the term by five (5) years. The new annual rental rate will be $173,139.55, which is an increase of
$87,713.55 per year.

File #: 21-1280, Version: 1

El Paso, TX Printed on 12/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

